



State of California Department of Transportation

Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 08/07/2024

Page 1

Contract Number: 08-1G6304

08/07/2024

Project ID: 0816000043

RIVERSIDE COUNTY IN PALM SPRINGS FROM GOLF CLUB DRIVE TO WEST GATEWAY DRIVE

Contract Code: A

Location: 08-Riv-111-47.2/55.3

Number of Items: 63

RHMA-G, replace AC surfacing, and cold plane AC Pvmt.

DBE - 21.0%

Federal Aid #1: ACNH-P111(080)E

Proposals Issued: 7 Total Number of Working Days: 240 Overrun/Underrun: -\$3,376,308.10

Number of Bidders: 4 Engineers Est: \$16,453,339.10 % Over/Under Est: -20.52%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$13,077,031.00	VC0000000213	GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 38000 MONROE STREET INDIO CA 92203	CSLB# 00000089 Phone (760) 775-7500 Fax (760) 775-8229
2	\$14,396,351.50	VC0000021141	MATICH CORPORATION 1596 E HARRY SHEPPARD BLVD SAN BERNARDINO CA 92408	CSLB# 00149783 Phone (909) 382-7400
3	\$14,965,000.00	VC0000007963	COFFMAN SPECIALTIES, INC. 9685 VIA EXCELENCIA, SUITE 200 SAN DIEGO CA 92126	CSLB# 00632358 Phone (858) 536-3100
4	\$15,886,676.39	VC2400003192	MARTIN MARIETTA SAN DIEGO AGGREGATES 4211 PONDEROSA AVE STE C SAN DIEGO CA 92123	CSLB# 502506 Phone (858) 944-6711

**Contract Proposal of Low Bidder**  
**GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY**

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	920.00	920.00
0002	080060	LEVEL 2 CRITICAL PATH METHOD SCHEDULE	LS	LUMP SUM	500.00	500.00
0003	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	240.0	1,850.00	444,000.00
0004	090205	DISPUTE RESOLUTION BOARD ON-SITE MEETING	EA	5.0	6,000.00	30,000.00
0005	090210	HOURLY OFF-SITE DISPUTE-RESOLUTION-BOARD-RELATED TASKS	HR	120.0	200.00	24,000.00
0006	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	26,500.00	26,500.00
0007	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	576,791.00	576,791.00
0008	120103	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE	DAY	180.0	700.00	126,000.00
0009	120120	TYPE III BARRICADE	EA	3.0	150.00	450.00
0010	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED)	EA	14.0	95.00	1,330.00
0011	120207	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM	DAY	180.0	80.00	14,400.00
0012	120320	TEMPORARY BARRIER SYSTEM	LF	200.0	125.00	25,000.00
0013	124000	TEMPORARY PEDESTRIAN ACCESS ROUTE	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
0014	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	8.0	6,000.00	48,000.00
0015	014105	ALTERNATIVE TEMPORARY CRASH CUSHION TL-3	EA	1.0	12,000.00	12,000.00
0016	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	14,000.00	14,000.00
0017	130201	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	650.00	650.00
0018	130560	TEMPORARY SOIL BINDER	SQYD	2,000.0	1.00	2,000.00
0019	130570	TEMPORARY COVER	SQYD	150.0	35.00	5,250.00
0020	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	1,000.0	8.00	8,000.00
0021	130650	TEMPORARY GRAVEL BAG BERM	LF	100.0	40.00	4,000.00
0022	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
0023	146002	CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	12,000.00	12,000.00
0024	146003	NATURAL RESOURCE PROTECTION PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	5,000.00	5,000.00
0025	037428	NATIVE AMERICAN MONITOR	LS	LUMP SUM	15,000.00	15,000.00

**Contract Proposal of Low Bidder**  
**GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY**

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0026	160110	TEMPORARY HIGH-VISIBILITY FENCE	LF	160.0	10.00	1,600.00
0027	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	11.0	400.00	4,400.00
0028	010528	HIGH DENSITY POLYURETHANE INJECTION	LB	91,000.0	4.85	441,350.00
0029	200114	ROCK BLANKET	SQFT	31.0	85.00	2,635.00
0030	210430	HYDROSEED	SQFT	910.0	3.50	3,185.00
0031	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	69.0	260.00	17,940.00
0032	280015	LEAN CONCRETE BASE RAPID SETTING	CY	280.0	1,425.00	399,000.00
0033	360200	BASE BOND BREAKER	SQYD	1,680.0	4.00	6,720.00
0034	390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	CY	4,190.0	360.00	1,508,400.00
0035	390100	PRIME COAT	TON	1.0	300.00	300.00
0036	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	78.0	260.00	20,280.00
0037	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	TON	43,900.0	115.00	5,048,500.00
0038	397005	TACK COAT	TON	160.0	300.00	48,000.00
0039	398000	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (CY)	CY	1,040.0	215.00	223,600.00
0040	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	329,000.0	3.20	1,052,800.00
0041	401055	JOINTED PLAIN CONCRETE PAVEMENT (RSC)	CY	480.0	1,675.00	804,000.00
0042	410096	DRILL AND BOND (DOWEL BAR)	EA	8.0	40.00	320.00
0043	F 510501	MINOR CONCRETE	CY	2.0	3,000.00	6,000.00
0044	600011	RAPID SETTING CONCRETE (PATCH)	CF	630.0	70.00	44,100.00
0045	710208	ADJUST FRAME AND COVER TO GRADE	EA	3.0	3,800.00	11,400.00
0046	730010	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) (LF)	LF	160.0	35.00	5,600.00
0047	730070	DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE	SQFT	54.0	60.00	3,240.00
0048	731504	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER)	CY	4.0	1,100.00	4,400.00
0049	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)	CY	17.0	1,200.00	20,400.00
0050	731710	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB (LF)	LF	9.0	21.00	189.00

**Contract Proposal of Low Bidder**  
**GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY**

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0051	731760	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND SIDEWALK (SQYD)	SQYD	88.0	125.00	11,000.00
0052	733000	PRE/POST CONSTRUCTION SURVEYS	EA	2.0	6,800.00	13,600.00
0053	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	6,360.0	7.50	47,700.00
0054	840516	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	SQFT	28,800.0	6.25	180,000.00
0055	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	300.0	5.00	1,500.00
0056	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	215,000.0	1.10	236,500.00
0057	846009	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	13,000.0	1.35	17,550.00
0058	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	300.0	5.00	1,500.00
0059	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
0060	872133	MODIFYING SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEMS	LS	LUMP SUM	162,581.00	162,581.00
0061	872135	MODIFYING TRAFFIC MONITORING STATIONS	LS	LUMP SUM	20,900.00	20,900.00
0062	017079	BIAXIAL GEOGRID (SQYD)	SQYD	270.0	15.00	4,050.00
0063	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	1,300,000.00	1,300,000.00
					<b>Bid Amount:</b>	<b>\$13,077,031.00</b>

**Summary of Remaining Bidders**

Item	Second		Third		Fourth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0001	1,400.00	1,400.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
0002	6,700.00	6,700.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0003	3,500.00	840,000.00	1,500.00	360,000.00	5,000.00	1,200,000.00
0004	6,000.00	30,000.00	6,000.00	30,000.00	6,000.00	30,000.00
0005	200.00	24,000.00	200.00	24,000.00	200.00	24,000.00
0006	35,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	26,500.00	26,500.00
0007	1,150,000.00	1,150,000.00	248,742.00	248,742.00	1,937,000.00	1,937,000.00
0008	1,260.00	226,800.00	750.00	135,000.00	500.00	90,000.00
0009	184.00	552.00	625.00	1,875.00	350.00	1,050.00
0010	53.00	742.00	150.00	2,100.00	200.00	2,800.00
0011	35.00	6,300.00	60.00	10,800.00	50.00	9,000.00
0012	57.00	11,400.00	200.00	40,000.00	50.00	10,000.00
0013	2,300.00	2,300.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
0014	13,800.00	110,400.00	7,500.00	60,000.00	1,500.00	12,000.00
0015	4,600.00	4,600.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
0016	42,000.00	42,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
0017	4,100.00	4,100.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,221.39	1,221.39
0018	1.24	2,480.00	1.25	2,500.00	5.00	10,000.00
0019	15.60	2,340.00	5.00	750.00	20.00	3,000.00
0020	14.40	14,400.00	10.00	10,000.00	30.00	30,000.00
0021	35.40	3,540.00	25.00	2,500.00	50.00	5,000.00
0022	1,700.00	1,700.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
0023	15,600.00	15,600.00	35,000.00	35,000.00	268,400.00	268,400.00
0024	4,000.00	4,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
0025	10,000.00	10,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	35,000.00	35,000.00
0026	22.50	3,600.00	20.00	3,200.00	25.00	4,000.00
0027	800.00	8,800.00	3,000.00	33,000.00	800.00	8,800.00
0028	4.90	445,900.00	2.00	182,000.00	4.85	441,350.00
0029	200.00	6,200.00	305.00	9,455.00	200.00	6,200.00
0030	3.55	3,230.50	3.50	3,185.00	8.00	7,280.00
0031	162.00	11,178.00	325.00	22,425.00	200.00	13,800.00
0032	1,100.00	308,000.00	560.00	156,800.00	1,100.00	308,000.00
0033	15.00	25,200.00	3.00	5,040.00	15.00	25,200.00

**Summary of Remaining Bidders**

Item	Second		Third		Fourth	
	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount	Bid	Amount
0034	270.00	1,131,300.00	425.00	1,780,750.00	345.00	1,445,550.00
0035	560.00	560.00	1,250.00	1,250.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
0036	550.00	42,900.00	1,450.00	113,100.00	450.00	35,100.00
0037	130.00	5,707,000.00	138.00	6,058,200.00	130.00	5,707,000.00
0038	560.00	89,600.00	630.00	100,800.00	750.00	120,000.00
0039	224.00	232,960.00	500.00	520,000.00	200.00	208,000.00
0040	1.92	631,680.00	6.00	1,974,000.00	4.20	1,381,800.00
0041	1,570.00	753,600.00	1,400.00	672,000.00	1,550.00	744,000.00
0042	2,000.00	16,000.00	160.00	1,280.00	2,000.00	16,000.00
0043	3,900.00	7,800.00	15,000.00	30,000.00	3,900.00	7,800.00
0044	146.00	91,980.00	70.00	44,100.00	145.00	91,350.00
0045	3,000.00	9,000.00	3,500.00	10,500.00	3,000.00	9,000.00
0046	90.00	14,400.00	45.00	7,200.00	90.00	14,400.00
0047	100.00	5,400.00	80.00	4,320.00	100.00	5,400.00
0048	1,600.00	6,400.00	2,000.00	8,000.00	1,600.00	6,400.00
0049	1,400.00	23,800.00	1,550.00	26,350.00	1,400.00	23,800.00
0050	76.00	684.00	600.00	5,400.00	75.00	675.00
0051	126.00	11,088.00	185.00	16,280.00	125.00	11,000.00
0052	2,000.00	4,000.00	6,800.00	13,600.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
0053	7.60	48,336.00	3.05	19,398.00	7.50	47,700.00
0054	6.30	181,440.00	4.80	138,240.00	6.25	180,000.00
0055	5.00	1,500.00	1.00	300.00	5.00	1,500.00
0056	1.10	236,500.00	0.80	172,000.00	1.10	236,500.00
0057	1.36	17,680.00	1.30	16,900.00	1.35	17,550.00
0058	5.00	1,500.00	2.00	600.00	5.00	1,500.00
0059	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
0060	240,000.00	240,000.00	163,000.00	163,000.00	227,000.00	227,000.00
0061	22,000.00	22,000.00	20,900.00	20,900.00	21,500.00	21,500.00
0062	10.30	2,781.00	8.00	2,160.00	5.00	1,350.00
0063	1,500,000.00	1,500,000.00	1,496,500.00	1,496,500.00	750,000.00	750,000.00
<b>Bid Amount:</b>		<b>\$14,396,351.50</b>		<b>\$14,965,000.00</b>		<b>\$15,886,676.39</b>

**Bid Opening Date:** 08/07/2024

**Contract Number:** 08-1G6304

Page 7

08/07/2024

---

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING INC ANAHEIM CA	652956	ITEM 59 (100%)
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING INC ANAHEIM CA	652956	ITEM 60 (100%)
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING INC ANAHEIM CA	652956	ITEM 61 (100%)
	CAT TRACKING INC RIVERSIDE CA	991122	ITEM 6 (100%)
	CAT TRACKING INC RIVERSIDE CA	991122	ITEM 53 (100%)
	CAT TRACKING INC RIVERSIDE CA	991122	ITEM 6
	CAT TRACKING INC RIVERSIDE CA	991122	ITEMS 53 - 58
	CINDY TRUMP INC LINDYS COLD PLANING LA HABRA CA	754500	ITEM 34 (10.3%)
	CINDY TRUMP INC LINDYS COLD PLANING LA HABRA CA	754500	ITEM 40 (76.2%)
	CINDY TRUMP INC LINDYS COLD PLANING LA HABRA CA	754500	REMOVE AC SURFACING CUT/LOAD/TRIM/SWEEP
	CINDY TRUMP INC LINDYS COLD PLANING LA HABRA CA	754500	COLD PLACE AC PAVEMENT CUT/LOAD/TRIM/HAUL/SWEEP

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000000213	CASE PACIFIC COMPANY PASO ROBLES CA	259827	ITEM 28 (100%)
	CASE PACIFIC COMPANY PASO ROBLES CA	259827	ITEM 63 (3.1%)
	CASE PACIFIC COMPANY PASO ROBLES CA	259827	SUBCONTRACTOR MOBILIZATION

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000007963	CASE PACIFIC PASO ROBLES CA	259827	ITEM 28 (100%)
	CASE PACIFIC PASO ROBLES CA	259827	HIGH-DENSITY POLYURETHANE INJECTION
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC ANAHEIM CA	652956	ITEM 59 (100%)
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC ANAHEIM CA	652956	ITEM 60 (100%)
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC ANAHEIM CA	652956	ITEM 61 (100%)
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC ANAHEIM CA	652956	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC ANAHEIM CA	652956	MODIFYING SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEMS
	TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING, INC ANAHEIM CA	652956	MODIFYING TRAFFIC MONITORING STATIONS
	CINDY TRUMP, INC LA HABRA CA	754500	ITEM 34 (10%)
	CINDY TRUMP, INC LA HABRA CA	754500	ITEM 40 (100%)
	CINDY TRUMP, INC LA HABRA CA	754500	REPLACE CONCRETE ASPHALT SURFACING (MILL ASPHALT)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000007963	CINDY TRUMP, INC LA HABRA CA	754500	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 1 (50%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 7 (20%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 53 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 54 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 55 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN (STRIPING REMOVALS)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (TEMPORARY STRIPE & TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR STRIPING)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	THERMO PAVEMENT MARKING (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COAT)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000007963	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 56 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 57 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	ITEM 58 (100%)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)
	CAL-STRIPE COLTON CA	685387	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000021141	CAT TRACKING INC. RIVERSIDE CA	991122	ITEM 53 (10%)
	CAT TRACKING INC. RIVERSIDE CA	991122	ITEM 54 (10%)
	CAT TRACKING INC. RIVERSIDE CA	991122	ITEM 55 (10%)
	CAT TRACKING INC. RIVERSIDE CA	991122	ITEM 56 (50%)
	CAT TRACKING INC. RIVERSIDE CA	991122	ITEM 57-58 (10%)
	CAT TRACKING INC. RIVERSIDE CA	991122	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)
	CAT TRACKING INC. RIVERSIDE CA	991122	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING
	CAT TRACKING INC. RIVERSIDE CA	991122	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE
	CAT TRACKING INC. RIVERSIDE CA	991122	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE
	CAT TRACKING INC. RIVERSIDE CA	991122	8" TRAFFIC STRIPE / REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE
	CASE PACIFIC COMPANY PASO ROBLES CA	259827	ITEM 28 (90%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000021141	CASE PACIFIC COMPANY PASO ROBLES CA	259827	ITEM 63 (10%)
	CASE PACIFIC COMPANY PASO ROBLES CA	259827	HIGH DENSITY POLYURETHANE INJECTION
	CASE PACIFIC COMPANY PASO ROBLES CA	259827	MOBILIZATION
	PAVEMENT REHAB COMPANY ANAHEIM CA	1051374	ITEM 7 (10%)
	PAVEMENT REHAB COMPANY ANAHEIM CA	1051374	ITEM 27 (5%)
	PAVEMENT REHAB COMPANY ANAHEIM CA	1051374	ITEM 29 (5%)
	PAVEMENT REHAB COMPANY ANAHEIM CA	1051374	ITEM 32-33 (10%)
	PAVEMENT REHAB COMPANY ANAHEIM CA	1051374	ITEM 41-51 (70%)
	PAVEMENT REHAB COMPANY ANAHEIM CA	1051374	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
	PAVEMENT REHAB COMPANY ANAHEIM CA	1051374	ROADWAY EXCAVATION
	PAVEMENT REHAB COMPANY ANAHEIM CA	1051374	ROCK BLANKET

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000021141	PAVEMENT REHAB COMPANY ANAHEIM CA	1051374	MULTI CONCRETE ITEMS
	PAVEMENT REHAB COMPANY ANAHEIM CA	1051374	MULTI CONCRETE ITEMS
	CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING LA PUENTE CA	793907	ITEM 59 (5%)
	CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING LA PUENTE CA	793907	ITEM 60 (85%)
	CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING LA PUENTE CA	793907	ITEM 61 (10%)
	CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING LA PUENTE CA	793907	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT
	CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING LA PUENTE CA	793907	MODIFYING SIGNAL AND LIGHTING SYSTEM
	CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING LA PUENTE CA	793907	MODIFYING TRAFFIC MONITORING STATIONS
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 6 (5%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 8 (65%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 9 (5%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000021141	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 10-11 (5%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	ITEM 14-15 (20%)
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	TYPE III BARRICADE
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	CHANNELIZER / PORTABLE RADAR
	MANERI TRAFFIC CONTROL INC. FALLBROOK CA	1017741	PORTABLE MESSAGE SIGN / TEMP CRASH CUSHION
	DELTA BAY CONSULTANTS ANTIOCH CA	ABSENT	ITEM 1 (100%)
	DELTA BAY CONSULTANTS ANTIOCH CA	ABSENT	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN
	AMERICAN HYDROSEED LLC MURRIETA CA	888164	ITEM 18 (45%)
AMERICAN HYDROSEED LLC MURRIETA CA	888164	ITEM 30 (55%)	

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE



**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000021141	AMERICAN HYDROSEED LLC MURRIETA CA	888164	TEMPORARY SOIL BINDER
	AMERICAN HYDROSEED LLC MURRIETA CA	888164	HYDROSEED
	CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT VIRTUAL ASSISTING CHICO CA	ABSENT	ITEM 2 (100%)
	CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT VIRTUAL ASSISTING CHICO CA	ABSENT	CRITIAL PATH SCHEDULE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2400003192	CINDY TRUMP INC LA HABRA CA	754500	ITEM 34 (25.78%)
	CINDY TRUMP INC LA HABRA CA	754500	ITEM 40 (84.6%)
	CINDY TRUMP INC LA HABRA CA	754500	COLD PLANE, SWEEP AND OFF HAUL
	CINDY TRUMP INC LA HABRA CA	754500	COLD PLANE, SWEEP AND OFF HAUL
	CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING INC LA PUENTE CA	793907	ITEM 59 (100%)
	CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING INC LA PUENTE CA	793907	ITEMS 59, 60, 61
	CAT TRACKING INC RIVERSIDE CA	991122	ITEM 53 (100%)
	CAT TRACKING INC RIVERSIDE CA	991122	ITEM 6 (100%)
	CAT TRACKING INC RIVERSIDE CA	991122	ITEM 37 (1.75%)
	CAT TRACKING INC RIVERSIDE CA	991122	ITEMS 53 - 58
	CAT TRACKING INC RIVERSIDE CA	991122	TEMP STRIPING FOR RHMA

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2400003192	SEQUOIA CONSULTANTS, INC. ORANGE CA	NONE	ITEM 34 (1.4%)
	SEQUOIA CONSULTANTS, INC. ORANGE CA	NONE	ITEM 37 (1.26%)
	SEQUOIA CONSULTANTS, INC. ORANGE CA	NONE	QUALITY CONTROL
	SEQUOIA CONSULTANTS, INC. ORANGE CA	NONE	QUALITY CONTROL
	ENDEMIC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC. FULLERTON CA	NONE	ITEM 23 (100%)
	ENDEMIC ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES, INC. FULLERTON CA	NONE	ITEMS 23, 24
	PAVEMENT REHAB CO ANAHEIM CA	1051374	ITEM 7 (11.46%)
	PAVEMENT REHAB CO ANAHEIM CA	1051374	ITEM 27 (100%)
	PAVEMENT REHAB CO ANAHEIM CA	1051374	ITEM 41 (100%)
	PAVEMENT REHAB CO ANAHEIM CA	1051374	ITEM 39 (85.5%)
	PAVEMENT REHAB CO ANAHEIM CA	1051374	ITEM 63 (28%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

**LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS**

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC2400003192	PAVEMENT REHAB CO ANAHEIM CA	1051374	TRAFFIC CONTROL FOR CONCRETE
	PAVEMENT REHAB CO ANAHEIM CA	1051374	ITEMS 27, 32, 33,
	PAVEMENT REHAB CO ANAHEIM CA	1051374	ITEMS 41-51 AND 29
	PAVEMENT REHAB CO ANAHEIM CA	1051374	REMOVE ASHAPLT CONCRETE PAVEMENT
	PAVEMENT REHAB CO ANAHEIM CA	1051374	MOBILIZATION FOR CONCRETE
	CASE PACIFIC COMPANY PASO ROBLES CA	259827	ITEM 28 (100%)
	CASE PACIFIC COMPANY PASO ROBLES CA	259827	ITEM 63 (5.3%)
	CASE PACIFIC COMPANY PASO ROBLES CA	259827	MOBILIZATION FOR HIGH - DENSITY POLYURETHANE INJECTION